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Đề thi  gồm 06 trang

Thí sinh làm bài trực tiếp vào đề thi


SECTION 1: LISTENING

	Chú ý: 
	- Thời gian cho thí sinh đọc đề bài nghe là 01 phút.

- Thí sinh sẽ được nghe 02 lần 


I. You will hear a woman talking about some other people. Listen and fill in the missing information in the numbered space. (2 points)

	Name
	Job
	Hours per week
	Amount of vacation

	Peter
	1. 
	2. 
	3.

	Susan
	4.
	5. 
	three weeks

	Jane
	6. 
	7. 
	8.

	Phong
	9. 
	48 (hours)
	10.


SECTION 2: PHONETICS


II. Choose the word which has the underlined part pronounced differently from that of the rest by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (1 point)


	1. A. woman
	B. tool
	C. good
	D. book

	2. A . scales
	B. poster
	C. sure

	D. useful

	3. A. lives
	B. misses
	C. languages
	D. watches

	4. A. honor 
	B. hour 
	C. honest 
	D. habit 

	5. A. game
	B. change
	C. vegetables
	D. geography



WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE

	1.___________
	2.___________
	3.___________
	4.___________
	5.___________


SECTION 3: LEXICO – GRAMMAR


III. Choose the word or phrase which best completes each sentence by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (7 points)

1. The children  always help their parents _______the housework in their free time.

	A. to
	B. with
	C. of
	D. on


2. There _______ of stars in the sky.

	A. is million
	B. are million
	C. has millions
	D. are millions


3. There is a _______ behind my classroom.

	A. big flower garden 
	B. flower big garden

	C. garden big flower
	D. big garden flower


4. Lan: Let’s go to the movies this evening. 

    Ba : _______

	A. That’s a good idea
	B. Yes, we are
	 C. No, we don’t
	D. Yes, we do


5. How _______wine can he drink?

	A.  far
	B. much
	C. many
	D. long


6. We’re going to have an English examination _______ December 11th 2017.
	A. in
	B. at
	C. from
	D. on


7. Look! Trang _______ in the park with her dog. 
	A. walking
	B. walk
	C. walks
	D. is walking


8. I hope the _______can repair our car quickly.



	A. mechanic 
	B. architect
	C. worker

	D. dentist

	9. We  want to go _______ his car because he drives very carefully.

	A. on
	B. by 
	C. in 
	D. of 


10. Would you like _______ oranges?

	A. much
	B. many
	C. some
	D. any


11. Viet Nam has four main _______ in a year.

	A. seasons
	B. months
	C. weeks
	D. summers


12. What about _______ to Hue on Sunday?

	A. to go

	B. go
	C. goes

	D. going


13. Today is Tuesday, so the day after tomorrow is _______.
	A. Monday
	B. Wednesday
	C. Thursday
	D. Friday


14. _______ many good students, Lan is the best one.

	A. Between
	B. Among
	C. In
	D. Of


15. My mother always wants me _______ the piano well.            

	A. to play                              
	B. playing                   
	C. play                   
	 D. to playing


16. Is your brother good _______  Physics and Math?




	A. for                 
	 B. at                  
	C. on          
	D. in


17. Linda _______ her hair every day.

	A. washes
	B. does
	C. plays
	D. cleans


18. How many minutes are there in _______ hour?

	A. a
	B. the

	C. this
	D. an


19. - What is your favourite food?
 - _______


	A. I favourite chicken
	B. My favourite food chicken

	C. Chicken favourite me
	D. I like chicken best


20. _______ straight across the road.
	A. Don’t run 
	B. Not run 
	C. No run 
	D. Can’t run


21. A: Lien is in the hospital.

B: Yes, I know. I _______ visit her tomorrow.

	A. am visiting
	B. am going to visit
	C. visit
	D. to visit


22. Look at the _______ Practice at page 98.

	A. Far
	B. Farther
	C. Further
	D. Furthest


23. Mr. Hung is a driver. He and the farmer are loading his _______ with vegetables.    

	A. taxi
	B. car
	C. motorbike
	D. truck


24. This sign says “No smoking”. You _______ smoke.

	A. can’t                          
	B. must                     
	C. can                      
	D. mustn’t  


25. My brother wants a good pair of shoes because he goes _______ every morning.
	A. jogging                    
	B. running               
	C. swimming            
	D. sailing


26. - What is there _______ breakfast ? - There are noodles and milk.

	A. in                            
	B. at                        
	C. for                          
	D. on


27. “7.45”  is read _______.

	A. a quarter to eight       
	B. seven to forty five       

	C. seven past forty five   
	D. forty five to seven 


28. Do you have any bread? I’d like a large _______.

	A. bar
	B. tube
	C. packet
	D. loaf


29. We must be _______ when we cross the road.

	A. care
	B. careful 
	C. careless 
	D. carefully


30. “Ping pong” is another word for _______.

	A. tennis
	B. volleyball
	C. table tennis
	D. badminton  


31. - Would you like something to drink? - _______.



	A. Thank you. I’m full.
	B. No, I don’t like.


	C. No, thanks.
	D. Yes, I like.


32. My friend, Linh _______ drinks coke and beer.

	A. don’t
	B. never
	C. doesn’t
	D. isn’t


33. The  _______ in the market near my house is terrible.
	A. noisy 
	B. noisier
	C. noisily
	D. noise


34. PETRONAS Twin Towers in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia is 452 meters _______.
	A. high
	B. wide
	C. tall
	D. long


35. Her  house isn’t very clean. My house is _______.
	A. clean
	B. more clean
	C. cleaner
	D. the cleanest



WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE

	1.___
	2.___
	3.___
	4.___
	5.___
	6.___
	7.___
	8.___
	9.___
	10.___

	11.___
	12.___
	13.___
	14.___
	15.___
	16.___
	17.___
	18.___
	19.___
	20.___

	21.___
	22.___
	23.___
	24.___
	25.___
	26.___
	27.___
	28.___
	29.___
	30.___

	31.___
	32.___
	33.___
	34.___
	35.___
	
	
	
	
	


IV. There is one mistake in each of the following sentences. Find the mistake and write your answer A, B, C or D. (1 point)
1. Do you know how many people  are there in her family?

     A            B                            C           D

2. It’s ten o’clock. My father unloads the vegetables.

      A             B                             C                   D

3. My class  has a picnic  two a year.

           A         B                  C        D

4. My mother needs to buy a bottle of cooking oil and five hundred gram of beef.

                          A        B                    C                                           D

5. My brother has a lot of homewoks to do this evening.

                         A      B            C                      D
WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE
	1.___________
	2.___________
	3.___________
	4.___________
	5.___________


SECTION 4: READING

V. Read the text and decide which option best fits each numbered blank by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (2 points)

Environmental pollution  is a term that refers to tell the way by which man pollutes his surroundings. Man dirties the air (1)___​​ gases and smoke, (2)___ the water with chemicals and other substances, and damages the soil with (3)___ many fertilizers and pesticides. Man also pollutes his surroundings in (4)___ other ways. For example, people run natural beauty by scattering litter on the land and (5)___ the water. They operate machines and motor vehicles that fills the air with disturbing (6)___ pollution.

Environmental pollution  is one of the most serious problems (7)___ mankind today. Air, water and soil are necessary to the (8)___ of all living things. Badly, polluted air can cause illness, and even death. Polluted water kills other marine life. Pollution of soil reduces the amount of land for (9)___ food. Environmental pollution  also brings ugliness to man’s naturally (10)___ world. 
	1. A. to
	B. with
	C. of

	D. in

	2. A. poisons
	B. poisonous
	C. poisoned
	D. poison

	3. A. so
	B. such
	C. too

	D. a little

	4. A. various
	B. very
	C. much
	D. a few

	5. A. on
	B. in

	C. to

	D. with

	6. A. noisy
	B. noisily
	C. noised
	D. noise

	7. A. face
	B. to face
	C. faces
	D. facing

	8. A. survive

	B. survived

	C. survival
	D. survives

	9. A. growing
	B. raising
	C. keeping
	D. feeding

	10. A. beauty

	B. beautiful
	C. beautifully
	D. beautify


WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE
	1.___
	2.___
	3.___
	4.___
	5.___
	6.___
	7.___
	8.___
	9.___
	10.___


VI. Read the passage carefully and choose the correct answer by writing A, B, C or D. (1 point)

LEARNING ENGLISH

Every year students in many countries learn English. Some of these students are young people, others are teenagers. Many adults. Some learn at school, others study by themselves. A few learn English just by hearing the language in film, on television, in the office or among their friends. But not many are lucky enough to do that. Most of people must work hard to learn another language.

Many boys and girls learn English at school because it is one of their subjects. They study their own language, mathematics and English. In England, or America, or Australia, many boys and girls study their own language, which is English, and mathematics and another language, perhaps French, or German or Spanish.

Many adults learn English because it is useful for their work. Teenagers often learn English for their higher studies, because some of their books are in English at the college or university. Other people learn English because they want to read newspapers or magazines in English.

1. According to the writer

A. Only adults learn English.

B. No children like learning English.

C. English is useful only to teenagers.

D. English is popular in much of the world.

2. Many people learn English by

A. Watching videos only.

B. Working hard on their lessons. 

C. Talking with the film stars.

D. Hearing the language in the office. 

3. Many boys and girls learn English because

A. English can give them a job.

B. It is included in their study courses.

C. Their parents make them.

D. They have to study their own language.

4. In America and Australia, many school children study

A. English as a foreign language.

B. English and mathematics only.

C. Such foreign languages as French, German and Spanish.

D. Their own language and no foreign language.

5. Many adults learn English because

A. It helps them in their work.

B. They want to go abroad.

C. Most of their books are in English.

D. Their work is useful.


WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE
	1.___________
	2.___________
	3.___________
	4.___________
	5.___________


VII. Fill in each numbered blank with one suitable word. (2 points)
PETS

Many people like to keep pets. Dogs and (1)___ are very popular pets. Some people, however, keep birds or goldfish. They need less space and are easier to look after.


If you want to have a pet, you can buy one from a pet (2)___ but you must be careful not to buy a sick animal. It is best if you know something (3)___ the pet you want. This helps you choose a healthy pet. However, if you do not have (4)___ money and know very little about (5)___, you can visit the Royal Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (RSPCA).


The first society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals was founded in England (6)___ 1821. It was set up to make sure that all animals are treated with kindness. The RSPCA in Hong Kong carries out this aim. The RSPCA offices collects animals which have no homes and are lelf in the street. They (7)___ after them until they are healthy again. People visit the RSPCA may choose their pets from these animals and you can be sure that you will get a healthy pet. If later your pet becomes ill, you can (8)___ it to the doctors at the RSPCA for treatment.


When you have a (9)___ , it is very necessary that you look after it properly. You must remember to feed it at suitable times. You should also give it a clean and comfortable place to rest. Your pet will be happy and (10)___ if you love it and care for it properly.

WRITE YOUR ANSWERS HERE

	1.___________
	2.___________
	3.___________
	4.___________
	5.___________

	6.___________
	7.___________
	8.___________
	9.___________
	10.__________


SECTION 5: WRITING

XIII. Rewrite the sentence so that it has the same meaning as the first one, beginning with the words or phrases given. (2 points)
1. My father often goes to Ho Chi Minh City by plane.

( My father  ___________________________________________________________
2. The garden is beautiful and large.

( It is ________________________________________________________________
3. Is this Mr.Trung’s motorbike?

   ( Does_______________________________________________________________?

4. Remember to play far from the pool, children. 

( Don’t_______________________________________________________________

5. There are two hundred stamps in his stamp collection.

( His stamp collection___________________________________________________

6. How old is your son, Mrs. Mai?

( What is_____________________________________________________________?
7. My older sister has two daughters, Mary and Jane.

( Mary and Jane are_____________________________________________________
8. My mother always goes to work at six fifteen.

( My mother always goes to work at a_______________________________________

9.  No one in  my soccer team is better than Tuan Anh.

( Tuan Anh is__________________________________________________________

10. It rains a lot in my country in the summer.

( There is_____________________________________________________________

IX. Complete each of the following sentences, using the words given. 
(2 points)
1. many plants / animals / danger / because / we / destroy / them.

____________________________________________________________________

2.  brother / you / walk / ride / school / ?

____________________________________________________________________

3. Nam / father / policeman / and / have / difficult job.

____________________________________________________________________

4. sister/ need/ 10 kilos/ rice/ half / kilo/ pork.

____________________________________________________________________

5. sign / say / that /cannot / go / this / street.

____________________________________________________________________

Tổng điểm bài thi: 20 điểm

SECTION 1: LISTENING

I. You will hear a woman talking about some other people. Listen and fill in the missing information in the numbered space. (2 points)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	Name
	Job
	Hours per week
	Amount of vacation

	Peter
	1. doctor
	2. 70
	3. four weeks

	Susan
	4. nurse
	5. 50
	    

	Jane
	6. shop assistant
	7. 35
	8. one week

	Phong
	9. factory worker
	
	10. two weeks


SECTION 2: PHONETICS


II. Choose the word which has the underlined part pronounced differently from that of the rest by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (1 point)


0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1.B
	2. C
	3. A
	4. D
	5. A


SECTION 3: LEXICO – GRAMMAR


III. Choose the word or phrase which best completes each sentence by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (7 points)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1. B
	2. D
	3. A
	4. A
	5. B
	6. D
	7. D
	8. A
	9. C
	10. C

	11. A
	12. D
	13. C
	14. B
	15. A
	16. B
	17. A
	18. D
	19. D
	20. A

	21. B
	22. C
	23. D
	24. D
	25. A
	26. C
	27. A
	28. D
	29. B
	30. C

	31. C
	32. B
	33. D
	34. A
	35. C
	
	
	
	
	


IV. There is one mistake in each of the following sentences. Find the mistake and write your answer A, B, C or D. (1 point)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1. D
	2. C
	3. C
	4. D
	5. C


SECTION 4: READING

V. Read the text and decide which option best fits each numbered blank by writing your answer A, B, C or D. (2 points)

  0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1. B
	2. A
	3. C
	4. A
	5. B
	6. D
	7. D
	8. C
	9. A
	10. B


VI. Read the passage carefully and choose the correct answer by writing A, B, C or D. (1 point)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1. D
	2. B
	3. B
	4. C
	5. A


VII. Fill in each numbered blank with one suitable word. (2 points)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
	1. cats
	2. shop
	3. about
	4. much
	5. animals

	6. in
	7. look
	8.  take
	9. pet
	10. healthy


SECTION 5: WRITING

XIII. Rewrite the sentence so that it has the same meaning as the first one, beginning with the words or phrases given. (2 points)

0.2 điểm / 1 câu đúng
1. My father often flies to Ho Chi Minh City.

2. It is a beautiful large garden.

3. Does this motorbike belong to Mr.Trung?

4. Don’t play near the pool, children.

5. His stamp collection has two hundred stamps. 

6. What is your son’s age, Mrs. Mai? / What is the age of your son, Mrs. Mai? 

7. Mary and Jane are my nieces.

8. My mother always goes to work at a quarter past six.

9. Tuan Anh is the best (player/one) in  my soccer team . 

10. There is a lot of rain in my country in the summer.

IX. Complete each of the following sentences, using the words given. 

(2 points)

0.4 điểm / 1 câu đúng
1. Many plants and animals are in danger because we are destroying them.

2. Do your brother and you walk or ride (a bike) to school?

3. Nam’s father is a policeman and he has a difficult job.

4. My sister needs 10 kilos of rice and half a kilo of pork.

5. The (This/That) sign says that we (you) cannot go into this street.

Lưu ý: Với những bài tập tự luận, nếu thí sinh làm theo cách khác (đáp án khác) mà vẫn đúng thì vẫn cho điểm tối đa.
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